

PPA No.26/2024

**SUSHMA CHAURASIA Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI**

26.11.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon
session today.**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
the matter is listed on **28.11.2024**, for consideration.

Reader/26.11.2024