

PPA No. 26/2024

Sushma Chaurasia Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi

28.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent through all legally permissible modes, on completion of requisite formalities, for **13.12.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/28.11.2024