

PPA 26/24

**SUSHMA CHAURASIA Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI**

05.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Additional Standing
Counsel for NDMC, through VC.

Put up the matter on **17.05.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader/05.04.2025)