

PPA No. 26/2024

Sushma Chaurasia vs NDMC & Ors.

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with appellant in person.
None for NDMC.

Reply has also not been filed.

Now to come up for arguments on **10.09.2025**.

Record from Estate Officer be also summoned for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.07.2025