

**PPA No. 26/2024**  
**Sushma Chaurasia vs NDMC & Ors.**

**10.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Rana, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent/NDMC (through VC).

Record from Estate Officer received.

Ld. Counsel for NDMC is appearing through VC,  
however, he is not audible properly. Therefore, matter cannot be  
argued today.

Both the sides are directed to appear physically in  
the court to argue the matter.

Put up for arguments on **11.11.2025** at **2.00 p.m.**

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**ND/10.09.2025**