

PPA No.26/2024
Sushma Chaurasia Vs. NDMC & Anr.

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani,
Ld. Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Nilesh Sahwney, Ld. Standing Counsel and
Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Asstt. Standing
Counsel for the respondent/NDMC.

Part arguments heard.

Now to come up on **05.12.2025** for further
arguments.

No reply is to be filed on behalf of NDMC and
matter is to be argued directly.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/11.11.2025