

PPA No. 26/2024

**Smt. Sushma Chaurasia Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council &
Anr.**

05.12.2025

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sindhvani, Proxy Counsel for the
appellant, through VC.

Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Assistant Standing
Counsel for the respondent/NDMC.

Matter is adjourned as counsel for appellant is not
available to argue the matter.

Now to come up on **14.01.2026** for further
arguments.

NDMC is directed to file current status with respect
to the kiosk in question on the date fixed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.12.2025