

PPA No.26/2024

Sushma Chaurasia Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani,
Ld. Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Standing Counsel and Sh.
Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Asstt. Standing Counsel
for the respondents.

Inspection report qua the current status with respect
to the kiosk in question filed on record on behalf of the
respondent/NDMC.

Put up on **04.02.2026** for further arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.01.2026