

PPA No. 26/2024

Sushma Chaurasia Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Asstt. Standing
Counsel for the respondents.

Part arguments heard.

The appellant is not the licensee in whose favour license was given by the N.D.M.C. qua the kiosk. It is pointed out that the licensee has already died before initiation of the proceedings. Legal heir of the licensee has not been impleaded by the appellant in the present appeal.

Appellant is directed to move an appropriate application to implead the legal heir of the deceased licensee in the instant case.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.02.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/04.02.2026