

PPA No.26/2024
Sushma Chaurasia Vs. NDMC & Anr.

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
joins through VC.

Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent/NDMC, joins through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed
an application for impleading the LR's of the original licensee
through online mode but physical copy has not been filed.

One opportunity is granted.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.02.2026