

PPA No. 26/2024

Smt. Sushma Chaurasia Vs. NDMC & Anr.

28.02.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Asstt. Standing Counsel for the respondent, joins through VC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the appellant along with amended memo of parties.

Applications U/o. 1 Rule 10 CPC and U/s.151 CPC filed on behalf of the appellant.

Copy of inspection report and copy of show cause notice along with proof of service filed on behalf of the appellant.

Put up the matter on **10.03.2026**.

(Reader/28.02.2026)