

**PPA No. 26/2024**  
**Sushma Chaurasia Vs. NDMC & Anr.**

**10.03.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Asstt. Standing Counsel  
for the respondents, joins through VC.

Put up the matter on **17.03.2026**.

**(Reader/10.03.2026)**