

PPA No.26/2024

Sushma Chaurasia Vs. N.D.M.C. & Anr.

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Karishmit Keswani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents, joins through VC.

The appellant has filed an application U/o. 1 Rule 10 of CPC for seeking impleadment of Ms. Nikita Dua as one of the respondent.

Issue notice of this application upon proposed respondent No.2 on filing of PF, Regd. AD, Speed Post and Courier. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **21.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.03.2026