

PPA No. 26/2024
Smt. Sushma Chaurasia vs NDMC & Anr

22.05.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Sindhwani, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ld. Assistant Standing
Counsel along with Ms. Parul Goyal, Ld. Counsel
for respondent No. 1/NDMC.

Notice issued to Respondent No. 3 Ms. Nikita Dua
received back unserved with report that no such persons is
residing at given address.

Speed Post envelope addressed to Ms. Nikita Dua
also received back with report "Not Known".

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed on record
written submissions dated 11.11.2025 on behalf of respondent.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up the matter on **10.07.2026** .

Reader/22.05.2026